
CCA Delivery Cruise 2021 - Newfoundland to Newport RI Overall Fastest Time

Position Boat Class  Log Elapsed Time Correction Corrected Time Average Speed Corrected Speed

1 StIngFI Passport Cruise 40 990.0      140 hr 08 m 38 s -37 h 41 m 55 s 102 hr 26 m 43 s 7.06                       9.66                          

2 ARMOROCH Santa Cruise 52 1,031.0  108 hr 01 m 32 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 108 hr 01 m 32 s 9.54                       9.54                          

3 Zorba777 Santa Cruise 52 1,032.8  111 hr 37 m 39 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 111 hr 37 m 39 s 9.25                       9.25                          

4 Renegade Santa Cruise 52 999.9      116 hr 32 m 40 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 116 hr 32 m 40 s 8.58                       8.58                          

5 Trampantojo Passport Cruise 40 1,027.0  159 hr 35 m 07 s -42 h 55 m 42 s 116 hr 39 m 25 s 6.44                       8.80                          

6 Volare_Tu Passport Cruise 40 1,045.7  160 hr 04 m 30 s -43 h 03 m 37 s 117 hr 00 m 53 s 6.53                       8.94                          

7 Pit8008 Santa Cruise 52 1,013.2  120 hr 24 m 03 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 120 hr 24 m 03 s 8.42                       8.42                          

8 AUS_DF2 Santa Cruise 52 1,003.7  123 hr 59 m 58 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 123 hr 59 m 58 s 8.09                       8.09                          

9 Garagiste Passport Cruise 40 1,040.8  173 hr 28 m 40 s -46 h 39 m 56 s 126 hr 48 m 44 s 6.00                       8.21                          

10 weekend Santa Cruise 52 1,043.1  127 hr 44 m 15 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 127 hr 44 m 15 s 8.17                       8.17                          

11 AWoL Santa Cruise 52 1,057.6  128 hr 46 m 15 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 128 hr 46 m 15 s 8.21                       8.21                          

12 bow Santa Cruise 52 1,095.0  128 hr 53 m 12 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 128 hr 53 m 12 s 8.50                       8.50                          

13 Pirate1449 Santa Cruise 52 1,056.9  129 hr 08 m 10 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 129 hr 08 m 10 s 8.18                       8.18                          

14 LUNATIC Passport Cruise 40 1,023.8  177 hr 44 m 44 s -47 h 48 m 49 s 129 hr 55 m 55 s 5.76                       7.88                          

15 batatabh Santa Cruise 52 999.5      130 hr 34 m 48 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 130 hr 34 m 48 s 7.65                       7.65                          

16 sailj29 Santa Cruise 52 1,033.2  131 hr 32 m 41 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 131 hr 32 m 41 s 7.85                       7.85                          

17 Robmom Santa Cruise 52 995.7      132 hr 15 m 06 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 132 hr 15 m 06 s 7.53                       7.53                          

18 CollegeFund Santa Cruise 52 1,012.9  133 hr 36 m 15 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 133 hr 36 m 15 s 7.58                       7.58                          

19 JJ1 Santa Cruise 52 1,099.8  133 hr 59 m 10 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 133 hr 59 m 10 s 8.21                       8.21                          

20 sabbi Santa Cruise 52 1,078.9  134 hr 07 m 09 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 134 hr 07 m 09 s 8.04                       8.04                          

21 intermezzo Santa Cruise 52 1,085.1  134 hr 57 m 12 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 134 hr 57 m 12 s 8.04                       8.04                          

22 AndyS172 Passport Cruise 40 1,117.2  184 hr 52 m 54 s -49 h 43 m 59 s 135 hr 08 m 54 s 6.04                       8.27                          

23 Halibut68 Passport Cruise 40 1,056.8  185 hr 32 m 57 s -49 h 54 m 46 s 135 hr 38 m 11 s 5.70                       7.79                          

24 splitpen Santa Cruise 52 1,001.9  136 hr 11 m 22 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 136 hr 11 m 22 s 7.36                       7.36                          

25 HolidayTours Passport Cruise 40 1,069.1  186 hr 24 m 06 s -50 h 08 m 31 s 136 hr 15 m 35 s 5.74                       7.85                          

26 pipapepe Santa Cruise 52 1,043.5  137 hr 07 m 11 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 137 hr 07 m 11 s 7.61                       7.61                          

27 blackcat Santa Cruise 52 1,042.6  137 hr 50 m 13 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 137 hr 50 m 13 s 7.56                       7.56                          

28 RyBa Passport Cruise 40 1,041.8  191 hr 45 m 48 s -51 h 35 m 04 s 140 hr 10 m 45 s 5.43                       7.43                          

29 DILLIGAF Santa Cruise 52 1,233.0  140 hr 21 m 41 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 140 hr 21 m 41 s 8.78                       8.78                          

30 Tjaldur Santa Cruise 52 1,125.4  140 hr 24 m 41 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 140 hr 24 m 41 s 8.02                       8.02                          

31 brellis Santa Cruise 52 1,080.8  140 hr 34 m 38 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 140 hr 34 m 38 s 7.69                       7.69                          

32 Rod Passport Cruise 40 1,033.4  193 hr 59 m 58 s -52 h 11 m 09 s 141 hr 48 m 49 s 5.33                       7.29                          

33 2by4 Santa Cruise 52 1,201.4  142 hr 07 m 51 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 142 hr 07 m 51 s 8.45                       8.45                          

34 Lady_X_I Santa Cruise 52 1,150.0  142 hr 44 m 41 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 142 hr 44 m 41 s 8.06                       8.06                          

35 Box Passport Cruise 40 1,101.2  195 hr 29 m 57 s -52 h 35 m 22 s 142 hr 54 m 36 s 5.63                       7.71                          

36 Bluesy Santa Cruise 52 1,081.0  143 hr 45 m 02 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 143 hr 45 m 02 s 7.52                       7.52                          

37 acushla Santa Cruise 52 1,040.9  144 hr 00 m 10 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 144 hr 00 m 10 s 7.23                       7.23                          

38 Varyat Santa Cruise 52 1,006.5  145 hr 22 m 55 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 145 hr 22 m 55 s 6.92                       6.92                          

39 Oliver Passport Cruise 40 1,161.8  199 hr 06 m 01 s -53 h 33 m 29 s 145 hr 32 m 33 s 5.84                       7.98                          

40 GoldenHorde Santa Cruise 52 1,180.7  146 hr 14 m 46 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 146 hr 14 m 46 s 8.07                       8.07                          

41 Gummiboot Santa Cruise 52 1,134.0  147 hr 47 m 07 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 147 hr 47 m 07 s 7.67                       7.67                          

42 Peacemaker70 Santa Cruise 52 1,243.3  151 hr 32 m 29 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 151 hr 32 m 29 s 8.20                       8.20                          

43 Bawldeegle Passport Cruise 40 1,149.6  207 hr 32 m 46 s -55 h 49 m 48 s 151 hr 42 m 58 s 5.54                       7.58                          

44 Tamalone Passport Cruise 40 1,163.4  208 hr 46 m 12 s -56 h 09 m 33 s 152 hr 36 m 39 s 5.57                       7.62                          

45 BRENTGRAY Santa Cruise 52 1,212.5  153 hr 41 m 38 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 153 hr 41 m 38 s 7.89                       7.89                          

46 Jlinc58 Santa Cruise 52 1,110.6  154 hr 46 m 55 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 154 hr 46 m 55 s 7.18                       7.18                          

47 spicegarden Santa Cruise 52 1,206.4  155 hr 09 m 05 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 155 hr 09 m 05 s 7.78                       7.78                          

48 travis23 Santa Cruise 52 1,186.4  155 hr 38 m 36 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 155 hr 38 m 36 s 7.62                       7.62                          

49 caperko Santa Cruise 52 1,281.0  159 hr 23 m 31 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 159 hr 23 m 31 s 8.04                       8.04                          

50 Musigny Santa Cruise 52 1,255.1  160 hr 01 m 19 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 160 hr 01 m 19 s 7.84                       7.84                          

51 WetWing Passport Cruise 40 1,328.3  219 hr 15 m 22 s -58 h 58 m 48 s 160 hr 16 m 34 s 6.06                       8.29                          

52 lennartlarsson Santa Cruise 52 1,264.8  168 hr 37 m 13 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 168 hr 37 m 13 s 7.50                       7.50                          

53 jay8s Santa Cruise 52 1,397.9  172 hr 30 m 56 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 172 hr 30 m 56 s 8.10                       8.10                          

54 ericlamontre Santa Cruise 52 1,363.5  183 hr 53 m 05 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 183 hr 53 m 05 s 7.41                       7.41                          

55 qaman Santa Cruise 52 1,520.9  192 hr 10 m 42 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 192 hr 10 m 42 s 7.91                       7.91                          

56 seaelf Passport Cruise 40 1,740.4  281 hr 30 m 13 s -75 h 43 m 28 s 205 hr 46 m 45 s 6.18                       8.46                          

57 deubldodo Passport Cruise 40 1,719.0  299 hr 25 m 25 s -80 h 32 m 42 s 218 hr 52 m 43 s 5.74                       7.85                          

58 Yuppo Santa Cruise 52 1,700.7  221 hr 41 m 23 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 221 hr 41 m 23 s 7.67                       7.67                          

59 vitorlas Santa Cruise 52 1,889.4  233 hr 36 m 43 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 233 hr 36 m 43 s 8.09                       8.09                          

60 Taffarazzi Santa Cruise 52 2,067.1  267 hr 16 m 07 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 267 hr 16 m 07 s 7.73                       7.73                          

61 GAASTERBOAT Santa Cruise 52 2,114.9  289 hr 50 m 38 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 289 hr 50 m 38 s 7.30                       7.30                          

62 hulse4 Santa Cruise 52 2,321.6  299 hr 33 m 57 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 299 hr 33 m 57 s 7.75                       7.75                          

63 Altair505 Santa Cruise 52 2,805.3  344 hr 59 m 52 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 344 hr 59 m 52 s 8.13                       8.13                          



CCA Delivery Cruise 2021 - Newfoundland to Newport RI Overall Average Corrected Speed

Position Boat Class  Log Elapsed Time Correction Corrected Time Average Speed Corrected Speed

1 StIngFI Passport Cruise 40 990.0      140 hr 08 m 38 s -37 h 41 m 55 s 102 hr 26 m 43 s 7.06                       9.66                          

2 ARMOROCH Santa Cruise 52 1,031.0  108 hr 01 m 32 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 108 hr 01 m 32 s 9.54                       9.54                          

3 Zorba777 Santa Cruise 52 1,032.8  111 hr 37 m 39 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 111 hr 37 m 39 s 9.25                       9.25                          

4 Volare_Tu Passport Cruise 40 1,045.7  160 hr 04 m 30 s -43 h 03 m 37 s 117 hr 00 m 53 s 6.53                       8.94                          

5 Trampantojo Passport Cruise 40 1,027.0  159 hr 35 m 07 s -42 h 55 m 42 s 116 hr 39 m 25 s 6.44                       8.80                          

6 DILLIGAF Santa Cruise 52 1,233.0  140 hr 21 m 41 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 140 hr 21 m 41 s 8.78                       8.78                          

7 Renegade Santa Cruise 52 999.9      116 hr 32 m 40 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 116 hr 32 m 40 s 8.58                       8.58                          

8 bow Santa Cruise 52 1,095.0  128 hr 53 m 12 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 128 hr 53 m 12 s 8.50                       8.50                          

9 seaelf Passport Cruise 40 1,740.4  281 hr 30 m 13 s -75 h 43 m 28 s 205 hr 46 m 45 s 6.18                       8.46                          

10 2by4 Santa Cruise 52 1,201.4  142 hr 07 m 51 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 142 hr 07 m 51 s 8.45                       8.45                          

11 Pit8008 Santa Cruise 52 1,013.2  120 hr 24 m 03 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 120 hr 24 m 03 s 8.42                       8.42                          

12 WetWing Passport Cruise 40 1,328.3  219 hr 15 m 22 s -58 h 58 m 48 s 160 hr 16 m 34 s 6.06                       8.29                          

13 AndyS172 Passport Cruise 40 1,117.2  184 hr 52 m 54 s -49 h 43 m 59 s 135 hr 08 m 54 s 6.04                       8.27                          

14 AWoL Santa Cruise 52 1,057.6  128 hr 46 m 15 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 128 hr 46 m 15 s 8.21                       8.21                          

15 JJ1 Santa Cruise 52 1,099.8  133 hr 59 m 10 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 133 hr 59 m 10 s 8.21                       8.21                          

16 Garagiste Passport Cruise 40 1,040.8  173 hr 28 m 40 s -46 h 39 m 56 s 126 hr 48 m 44 s 6.00                       8.21                          

17 Peacemaker70 Santa Cruise 52 1,243.3  151 hr 32 m 29 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 151 hr 32 m 29 s 8.20                       8.20                          

18 Pirate1449 Santa Cruise 52 1,056.9  129 hr 08 m 10 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 129 hr 08 m 10 s 8.18                       8.18                          

19 weekend Santa Cruise 52 1,043.1  127 hr 44 m 15 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 127 hr 44 m 15 s 8.17                       8.17                          

20 Altair505 Santa Cruise 52 2,805.3  344 hr 59 m 52 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 344 hr 59 m 52 s 8.13                       8.13                          

21 jay8s Santa Cruise 52 1,397.9  172 hr 30 m 56 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 172 hr 30 m 56 s 8.10                       8.10                          

22 AUS_DF2 Santa Cruise 52 1,003.7  123 hr 59 m 58 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 123 hr 59 m 58 s 8.09                       8.09                          

23 vitorlas Santa Cruise 52 1,889.4  233 hr 36 m 43 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 233 hr 36 m 43 s 8.09                       8.09                          

24 GoldenHorde Santa Cruise 52 1,180.7  146 hr 14 m 46 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 146 hr 14 m 46 s 8.07                       8.07                          

25 Lady_X_I Santa Cruise 52 1,150.0  142 hr 44 m 41 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 142 hr 44 m 41 s 8.06                       8.06                          

26 sabbi Santa Cruise 52 1,078.9  134 hr 07 m 09 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 134 hr 07 m 09 s 8.04                       8.04                          

27 intermezzo Santa Cruise 52 1,085.1  134 hr 57 m 12 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 134 hr 57 m 12 s 8.04                       8.04                          

28 caperko Santa Cruise 52 1,281.0  159 hr 23 m 31 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 159 hr 23 m 31 s 8.04                       8.04                          

29 Tjaldur Santa Cruise 52 1,125.4  140 hr 24 m 41 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 140 hr 24 m 41 s 8.02                       8.02                          

30 Oliver Passport Cruise 40 1,161.8  199 hr 06 m 01 s -53 h 33 m 29 s 145 hr 32 m 33 s 5.84                       7.98                          

31 qaman Santa Cruise 52 1,520.9  192 hr 10 m 42 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 192 hr 10 m 42 s 7.91                       7.91                          

32 BRENTGRAY Santa Cruise 52 1,212.5  153 hr 41 m 38 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 153 hr 41 m 38 s 7.89                       7.89                          

33 LUNATIC Passport Cruise 40 1,023.8  177 hr 44 m 44 s -47 h 48 m 49 s 129 hr 55 m 55 s 5.76                       7.88                          

34 sailj29 Santa Cruise 52 1,033.2  131 hr 32 m 41 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 131 hr 32 m 41 s 7.85                       7.85                          

35 deubldodo Passport Cruise 40 1,719.0  299 hr 25 m 25 s -80 h 32 m 42 s 218 hr 52 m 43 s 5.74                       7.85                          

36 HolidayTours Passport Cruise 40 1,069.1  186 hr 24 m 06 s -50 h 08 m 31 s 136 hr 15 m 35 s 5.74                       7.85                          

37 Musigny Santa Cruise 52 1,255.1  160 hr 01 m 19 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 160 hr 01 m 19 s 7.84                       7.84                          

38 Halibut68 Passport Cruise 40 1,056.8  185 hr 32 m 57 s -49 h 54 m 46 s 135 hr 38 m 11 s 5.70                       7.79                          

39 spicegarden Santa Cruise 52 1,206.4  155 hr 09 m 05 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 155 hr 09 m 05 s 7.78                       7.78                          

40 hulse4 Santa Cruise 52 2,321.6  299 hr 33 m 57 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 299 hr 33 m 57 s 7.75                       7.75                          

41 Taffarazzi Santa Cruise 52 2,067.1  267 hr 16 m 07 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 267 hr 16 m 07 s 7.73                       7.73                          

42 Box Passport Cruise 40 1,101.2  195 hr 29 m 57 s -52 h 35 m 22 s 142 hr 54 m 36 s 5.63                       7.71                          

43 brellis Santa Cruise 52 1,080.8  140 hr 34 m 38 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 140 hr 34 m 38 s 7.69                       7.69                          

44 Gummiboot Santa Cruise 52 1,134.0  147 hr 47 m 07 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 147 hr 47 m 07 s 7.67                       7.67                          

45 Yuppo Santa Cruise 52 1,700.7  221 hr 41 m 23 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 221 hr 41 m 23 s 7.67                       7.67                          

46 batatabh Santa Cruise 52 999.5      130 hr 34 m 48 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 130 hr 34 m 48 s 7.65                       7.65                          

47 Tamalone Passport Cruise 40 1,163.4  208 hr 46 m 12 s -56 h 09 m 33 s 152 hr 36 m 39 s 5.57                       7.62                          

48 travis23 Santa Cruise 52 1,186.4  155 hr 38 m 36 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 155 hr 38 m 36 s 7.62                       7.62                          

49 pipapepe Santa Cruise 52 1,043.5  137 hr 07 m 11 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 137 hr 07 m 11 s 7.61                       7.61                          

50 CollegeFund Santa Cruise 52 1,012.9  133 hr 36 m 15 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 133 hr 36 m 15 s 7.58                       7.58                          

51 Bawldeegle Passport Cruise 40 1,149.6  207 hr 32 m 46 s -55 h 49 m 48 s 151 hr 42 m 58 s 5.54                       7.58                          

52 blackcat Santa Cruise 52 1,042.6  137 hr 50 m 13 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 137 hr 50 m 13 s 7.56                       7.56                          

53 Robmom Santa Cruise 52 995.7      132 hr 15 m 06 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 132 hr 15 m 06 s 7.53                       7.53                          

54 Bluesy Santa Cruise 52 1,081.0  143 hr 45 m 02 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 143 hr 45 m 02 s 7.52                       7.52                          

55 lennartlarsson Santa Cruise 52 1,264.8  168 hr 37 m 13 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 168 hr 37 m 13 s 7.50                       7.50                          

56 RyBa Passport Cruise 40 1,041.8  191 hr 45 m 48 s -51 h 35 m 04 s 140 hr 10 m 45 s 5.43                       7.43                          

57 ericlamontre Santa Cruise 52 1,363.5  183 hr 53 m 05 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 183 hr 53 m 05 s 7.41                       7.41                          

58 splitpen Santa Cruise 52 1,001.9  136 hr 11 m 22 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 136 hr 11 m 22 s 7.36                       7.36                          

59 GAASTERBOAT Santa Cruise 52 2,114.9  289 hr 50 m 38 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 289 hr 50 m 38 s 7.30                       7.30                          

60 Rod Passport Cruise 40 1,033.4  193 hr 59 m 58 s -52 h 11 m 09 s 141 hr 48 m 49 s 5.33                       7.29                          

61 acushla Santa Cruise 52 1,040.9  144 hr 00 m 10 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 144 hr 00 m 10 s 7.23                       7.23                          

62 Jlinc58 Santa Cruise 52 1,110.6  154 hr 46 m 55 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 154 hr 46 m 55 s 7.18                       7.18                          

63 Varyat Santa Cruise 52 1,006.5  145 hr 22 m 55 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 145 hr 22 m 55 s 6.92                       6.92                          



CCA Delivery Cruise 2021 - Newfoundland to Newport RI Santa Cruise 52 Fastest Time

Position Boat Class  Log Elapsed Time Correction Corrected Time Average Speed Corrected Speed

1 ARMOROCH Santa Cruise 52 1,031.0  108 hr 01 m 32 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 108 hr 01 m 32 s 9.54                       9.54                          

2 Zorba777 Santa Cruise 52 1,032.8  111 hr 37 m 39 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 111 hr 37 m 39 s 9.25                       9.25                          

3 Renegade Santa Cruise 52 999.9      116 hr 32 m 40 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 116 hr 32 m 40 s 8.58                       8.58                          

4 Pit8008 Santa Cruise 52 1,013.2  120 hr 24 m 03 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 120 hr 24 m 03 s 8.42                       8.42                          

5 AUS_DF2 Santa Cruise 52 1,003.7  123 hr 59 m 58 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 123 hr 59 m 58 s 8.09                       8.09                          

6 weekend Santa Cruise 52 1,043.1  127 hr 44 m 15 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 127 hr 44 m 15 s 8.17                       8.17                          

7 AWoL Santa Cruise 52 1,057.6  128 hr 46 m 15 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 128 hr 46 m 15 s 8.21                       8.21                          

8 bow Santa Cruise 52 1,095.0  128 hr 53 m 12 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 128 hr 53 m 12 s 8.50                       8.50                          

9 Pirate1449 Santa Cruise 52 1,056.9  129 hr 08 m 10 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 129 hr 08 m 10 s 8.18                       8.18                          

10 batatabh Santa Cruise 52 999.5      130 hr 34 m 48 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 130 hr 34 m 48 s 7.65                       7.65                          

11 sailj29 Santa Cruise 52 1,033.2  131 hr 32 m 41 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 131 hr 32 m 41 s 7.85                       7.85                          

12 Robmom Santa Cruise 52 995.7      132 hr 15 m 06 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 132 hr 15 m 06 s 7.53                       7.53                          

13 CollegeFund Santa Cruise 52 1,012.9  133 hr 36 m 15 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 133 hr 36 m 15 s 7.58                       7.58                          

14 JJ1 Santa Cruise 52 1,099.8  133 hr 59 m 10 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 133 hr 59 m 10 s 8.21                       8.21                          

15 sabbi Santa Cruise 52 1,078.9  134 hr 07 m 09 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 134 hr 07 m 09 s 8.04                       8.04                          

16 intermezzo Santa Cruise 52 1,085.1  134 hr 57 m 12 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 134 hr 57 m 12 s 8.04                       8.04                          

17 splitpen Santa Cruise 52 1,001.9  136 hr 11 m 22 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 136 hr 11 m 22 s 7.36                       7.36                          

18 pipapepe Santa Cruise 52 1,043.5  137 hr 07 m 11 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 137 hr 07 m 11 s 7.61                       7.61                          

19 blackcat Santa Cruise 52 1,042.6  137 hr 50 m 13 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 137 hr 50 m 13 s 7.56                       7.56                          

20 DILLIGAF Santa Cruise 52 1,233.0  140 hr 21 m 41 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 140 hr 21 m 41 s 8.78                       8.78                          

21 Tjaldur Santa Cruise 52 1,125.4  140 hr 24 m 41 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 140 hr 24 m 41 s 8.02                       8.02                          

22 brellis Santa Cruise 52 1,080.8  140 hr 34 m 38 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 140 hr 34 m 38 s 7.69                       7.69                          

23 2by4 Santa Cruise 52 1,201.4  142 hr 07 m 51 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 142 hr 07 m 51 s 8.45                       8.45                          

24 Lady_X_I Santa Cruise 52 1,150.0  142 hr 44 m 41 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 142 hr 44 m 41 s 8.06                       8.06                          

25 Bluesy Santa Cruise 52 1,081.0  143 hr 45 m 02 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 143 hr 45 m 02 s 7.52                       7.52                          

26 acushla Santa Cruise 52 1,040.9  144 hr 00 m 10 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 144 hr 00 m 10 s 7.23                       7.23                          

27 Varyat Santa Cruise 52 1,006.5  145 hr 22 m 55 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 145 hr 22 m 55 s 6.92                       6.92                          

28 GoldenHorde Santa Cruise 52 1,180.7  146 hr 14 m 46 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 146 hr 14 m 46 s 8.07                       8.07                          

29 Gummiboot Santa Cruise 52 1,134.0  147 hr 47 m 07 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 147 hr 47 m 07 s 7.67                       7.67                          

30 Peacemaker70 Santa Cruise 52 1,243.3  151 hr 32 m 29 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 151 hr 32 m 29 s 8.20                       8.20                          

31 BRENTGRAY Santa Cruise 52 1,212.5  153 hr 41 m 38 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 153 hr 41 m 38 s 7.89                       7.89                          

32 Jlinc58 Santa Cruise 52 1,110.6  154 hr 46 m 55 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 154 hr 46 m 55 s 7.18                       7.18                          

33 spicegarden Santa Cruise 52 1,206.4  155 hr 09 m 05 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 155 hr 09 m 05 s 7.78                       7.78                          

34 travis23 Santa Cruise 52 1,186.4  155 hr 38 m 36 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 155 hr 38 m 36 s 7.62                       7.62                          

35 caperko Santa Cruise 52 1,281.0  159 hr 23 m 31 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 159 hr 23 m 31 s 8.04                       8.04                          

36 Musigny Santa Cruise 52 1,255.1  160 hr 01 m 19 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 160 hr 01 m 19 s 7.84                       7.84                          

37 lennartlarsson Santa Cruise 52 1,264.8  168 hr 37 m 13 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 168 hr 37 m 13 s 7.50                       7.50                          

38 jay8s Santa Cruise 52 1,397.9  172 hr 30 m 56 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 172 hr 30 m 56 s 8.10                       8.10                          

39 ericlamontre Santa Cruise 52 1,363.5  183 hr 53 m 05 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 183 hr 53 m 05 s 7.41                       7.41                          

40 qaman Santa Cruise 52 1,520.9  192 hr 10 m 42 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 192 hr 10 m 42 s 7.91                       7.91                          

41 Yuppo Santa Cruise 52 1,700.7  221 hr 41 m 23 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 221 hr 41 m 23 s 7.67                       7.67                          

42 vitorlas Santa Cruise 52 1,889.4  233 hr 36 m 43 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 233 hr 36 m 43 s 8.09                       8.09                          

43 Taffarazzi Santa Cruise 52 2,067.1  267 hr 16 m 07 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 267 hr 16 m 07 s 7.73                       7.73                          

44 GAASTERBOAT Santa Cruise 52 2,114.9  289 hr 50 m 38 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 289 hr 50 m 38 s 7.30                       7.30                          

45 hulse4 Santa Cruise 52 2,321.6  299 hr 33 m 57 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 299 hr 33 m 57 s 7.75                       7.75                          

46 Altair505 Santa Cruise 52 2,805.3  344 hr 59 m 52 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 344 hr 59 m 52 s 8.13                       8.13                          



CCA Delivery Cruise 2021 - Newfoundland to Newport RI Passport Cruise 40 Fastest Time

Position Boat Class  Log Elapsed Time Correction Corrected Time Average Speed Corrected Speed

1 StIngFI Passport Cruise 40 990.0      140 hr 08 m 38 s -37 h 41 m 55 s 102 hr 26 m 43 s 7.06                       9.66                          

2 Trampantojo Passport Cruise 40 1,027.0  159 hr 35 m 07 s -42 h 55 m 42 s 116 hr 39 m 25 s 6.44                       8.80                          

3 Volare_Tu Passport Cruise 40 1,045.7  160 hr 04 m 30 s -43 h 03 m 37 s 117 hr 00 m 53 s 6.53                       8.94                          

4 Garagiste Passport Cruise 40 1,040.8  173 hr 28 m 40 s -46 h 39 m 56 s 126 hr 48 m 44 s 6.00                       8.21                          

5 LUNATIC Passport Cruise 40 1,023.8  177 hr 44 m 44 s -47 h 48 m 49 s 129 hr 55 m 55 s 5.76                       7.88                          

6 AndyS172 Passport Cruise 40 1,117.2  184 hr 52 m 54 s -49 h 43 m 59 s 135 hr 08 m 54 s 6.04                       8.27                          

7 Halibut68 Passport Cruise 40 1,056.8  185 hr 32 m 57 s -49 h 54 m 46 s 135 hr 38 m 11 s 5.70                       7.79                          

8 HolidayTours Passport Cruise 40 1,069.1  186 hr 24 m 06 s -50 h 08 m 31 s 136 hr 15 m 35 s 5.74                       7.85                          

9 RyBa Passport Cruise 40 1,041.8  191 hr 45 m 48 s -51 h 35 m 04 s 140 hr 10 m 45 s 5.43                       7.43                          

10 Rod Passport Cruise 40 1,033.4  193 hr 59 m 58 s -52 h 11 m 09 s 141 hr 48 m 49 s 5.33                       7.29                          

11 Box Passport Cruise 40 1,101.2  195 hr 29 m 57 s -52 h 35 m 22 s 142 hr 54 m 36 s 5.63                       7.71                          

12 Oliver Passport Cruise 40 1,161.8  199 hr 06 m 01 s -53 h 33 m 29 s 145 hr 32 m 33 s 5.84                       7.98                          

13 Bawldeegle Passport Cruise 40 1,149.6  207 hr 32 m 46 s -55 h 49 m 48 s 151 hr 42 m 58 s 5.54                       7.58                          

14 Tamalone Passport Cruise 40 1,163.4  208 hr 46 m 12 s -56 h 09 m 33 s 152 hr 36 m 39 s 5.57                       7.62                          

15 WetWing Passport Cruise 40 1,328.3  219 hr 15 m 22 s -58 h 58 m 48 s 160 hr 16 m 34 s 6.06                       8.29                          

16 seaelf Passport Cruise 40 1,740.4  281 hr 30 m 13 s -75 h 43 m 28 s 205 hr 46 m 45 s 6.18                       8.46                          

17 deubldodo Passport Cruise 40 1,719.0  299 hr 25 m 25 s -80 h 32 m 42 s 218 hr 52 m 43 s 5.74                       7.85                          



CCA Delivery Cruise 2021 - Newfoundland to Newport RI Santa Cruise 52 Average Speed

Position Boat Class  Log Elapsed Time Correction Corrected Time Average Speed Corrected Speed

1 ARMOROCH Santa Cruise 52 1,031.0  108 hr 01 m 32 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 108 hr 01 m 32 s 9.54                       9.54                          

2 Zorba777 Santa Cruise 52 1,032.8  111 hr 37 m 39 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 111 hr 37 m 39 s 9.25                       9.25                          

3 DILLIGAF Santa Cruise 52 1,233.0  140 hr 21 m 41 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 140 hr 21 m 41 s 8.78                       8.78                          

4 Renegade Santa Cruise 52 999.9      116 hr 32 m 40 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 116 hr 32 m 40 s 8.58                       8.58                          

5 bow Santa Cruise 52 1,095.0  128 hr 53 m 12 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 128 hr 53 m 12 s 8.50                       8.50                          

6 2by4 Santa Cruise 52 1,201.4  142 hr 07 m 51 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 142 hr 07 m 51 s 8.45                       8.45                          

7 Pit8008 Santa Cruise 52 1,013.2  120 hr 24 m 03 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 120 hr 24 m 03 s 8.42                       8.42                          

8 AWoL Santa Cruise 52 1,057.6  128 hr 46 m 15 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 128 hr 46 m 15 s 8.21                       8.21                          

9 JJ1 Santa Cruise 52 1,099.8  133 hr 59 m 10 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 133 hr 59 m 10 s 8.21                       8.21                          

10 Peacemaker70 Santa Cruise 52 1,243.3  151 hr 32 m 29 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 151 hr 32 m 29 s 8.20                       8.20                          

11 Pirate1449 Santa Cruise 52 1,056.9  129 hr 08 m 10 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 129 hr 08 m 10 s 8.18                       8.18                          

12 weekend Santa Cruise 52 1,043.1  127 hr 44 m 15 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 127 hr 44 m 15 s 8.17                       8.17                          

13 Altair505 Santa Cruise 52 2,805.3  344 hr 59 m 52 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 344 hr 59 m 52 s 8.13                       8.13                          

14 jay8s Santa Cruise 52 1,397.9  172 hr 30 m 56 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 172 hr 30 m 56 s 8.10                       8.10                          

15 AUS_DF2 Santa Cruise 52 1,003.7  123 hr 59 m 58 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 123 hr 59 m 58 s 8.09                       8.09                          

16 vitorlas Santa Cruise 52 1,889.4  233 hr 36 m 43 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 233 hr 36 m 43 s 8.09                       8.09                          

17 GoldenHorde Santa Cruise 52 1,180.7  146 hr 14 m 46 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 146 hr 14 m 46 s 8.07                       8.07                          

18 Lady_X_I Santa Cruise 52 1,150.0  142 hr 44 m 41 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 142 hr 44 m 41 s 8.06                       8.06                          

19 sabbi Santa Cruise 52 1,078.9  134 hr 07 m 09 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 134 hr 07 m 09 s 8.04                       8.04                          

20 intermezzo Santa Cruise 52 1,085.1  134 hr 57 m 12 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 134 hr 57 m 12 s 8.04                       8.04                          

21 caperko Santa Cruise 52 1,281.0  159 hr 23 m 31 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 159 hr 23 m 31 s 8.04                       8.04                          

22 Tjaldur Santa Cruise 52 1,125.4  140 hr 24 m 41 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 140 hr 24 m 41 s 8.02                       8.02                          

23 qaman Santa Cruise 52 1,520.9  192 hr 10 m 42 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 192 hr 10 m 42 s 7.91                       7.91                          

24 BRENTGRAY Santa Cruise 52 1,212.5  153 hr 41 m 38 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 153 hr 41 m 38 s 7.89                       7.89                          

25 sailj29 Santa Cruise 52 1,033.2  131 hr 32 m 41 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 131 hr 32 m 41 s 7.85                       7.85                          

26 Musigny Santa Cruise 52 1,255.1  160 hr 01 m 19 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 160 hr 01 m 19 s 7.84                       7.84                          

27 spicegarden Santa Cruise 52 1,206.4  155 hr 09 m 05 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 155 hr 09 m 05 s 7.78                       7.78                          

28 hulse4 Santa Cruise 52 2,321.6  299 hr 33 m 57 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 299 hr 33 m 57 s 7.75                       7.75                          

29 Taffarazzi Santa Cruise 52 2,067.1  267 hr 16 m 07 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 267 hr 16 m 07 s 7.73                       7.73                          

30 brellis Santa Cruise 52 1,080.8  140 hr 34 m 38 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 140 hr 34 m 38 s 7.69                       7.69                          

31 Gummiboot Santa Cruise 52 1,134.0  147 hr 47 m 07 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 147 hr 47 m 07 s 7.67                       7.67                          

32 Yuppo Santa Cruise 52 1,700.7  221 hr 41 m 23 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 221 hr 41 m 23 s 7.67                       7.67                          

33 batatabh Santa Cruise 52 999.5      130 hr 34 m 48 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 130 hr 34 m 48 s 7.65                       7.65                          

34 travis23 Santa Cruise 52 1,186.4  155 hr 38 m 36 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 155 hr 38 m 36 s 7.62                       7.62                          

35 pipapepe Santa Cruise 52 1,043.5  137 hr 07 m 11 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 137 hr 07 m 11 s 7.61                       7.61                          

36 CollegeFund Santa Cruise 52 1,012.9  133 hr 36 m 15 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 133 hr 36 m 15 s 7.58                       7.58                          

37 blackcat Santa Cruise 52 1,042.6  137 hr 50 m 13 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 137 hr 50 m 13 s 7.56                       7.56                          

38 Robmom Santa Cruise 52 995.7      132 hr 15 m 06 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 132 hr 15 m 06 s 7.53                       7.53                          

39 Bluesy Santa Cruise 52 1,081.0  143 hr 45 m 02 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 143 hr 45 m 02 s 7.52                       7.52                          

40 lennartlarsson Santa Cruise 52 1,264.8  168 hr 37 m 13 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 168 hr 37 m 13 s 7.50                       7.50                          

41 ericlamontre Santa Cruise 52 1,363.5  183 hr 53 m 05 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 183 hr 53 m 05 s 7.41                       7.41                          

42 splitpen Santa Cruise 52 1,001.9  136 hr 11 m 22 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 136 hr 11 m 22 s 7.36                       7.36                          

43 GAASTERBOAT Santa Cruise 52 2,114.9  289 hr 50 m 38 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 289 hr 50 m 38 s 7.30                       7.30                          

44 acushla Santa Cruise 52 1,040.9  144 hr 00 m 10 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 144 hr 00 m 10 s 7.23                       7.23                          

45 Jlinc58 Santa Cruise 52 1,110.6  154 hr 46 m 55 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 154 hr 46 m 55 s 7.18                       7.18                          

46 Varyat Santa Cruise 52 1,006.5  145 hr 22 m 55 s  00 h 00 m 00 s 145 hr 22 m 55 s 6.92                       6.92                          



CCA Delivery Cruise 2021 - Newfoundland to Newport RI Passport Cruise 40 Average Speed

Position Boat Class  Log Elapsed Time Correction Corrected Time Average Speed Corrected Speed

1 StIngFI Passport Cruise 40 990.0      140 hr 08 m 38 s -37 h 41 m 55 s 102 hr 26 m 43 s 7.06                            9.66                         

2 Volare_Tu Passport Cruise 40 1,045.7  160 hr 04 m 30 s -43 h 03 m 37 s 117 hr 00 m 53 s 6.53                            8.94                         

3 Trampantojo Passport Cruise 40 1,027.0  159 hr 35 m 07 s -42 h 55 m 42 s 116 hr 39 m 25 s 6.44                            8.80                         

4 seaelf Passport Cruise 40 1,740.4  281 hr 30 m 13 s -75 h 43 m 28 s 205 hr 46 m 45 s 6.18                            8.46                         

5 WetWing Passport Cruise 40 1,328.3  219 hr 15 m 22 s -58 h 58 m 48 s 160 hr 16 m 34 s 6.06                            8.29                         

6 AndyS172 Passport Cruise 40 1,117.2  184 hr 52 m 54 s -49 h 43 m 59 s 135 hr 08 m 54 s 6.04                            8.27                         

7 Garagiste Passport Cruise 40 1,040.8  173 hr 28 m 40 s -46 h 39 m 56 s 126 hr 48 m 44 s 6.00                            8.21                         

8 Oliver Passport Cruise 40 1,161.8  199 hr 06 m 01 s -53 h 33 m 29 s 145 hr 32 m 33 s 5.84                            7.98                         

9 LUNATIC Passport Cruise 40 1,023.8  177 hr 44 m 44 s -47 h 48 m 49 s 129 hr 55 m 55 s 5.76                            7.88                         

10 deubldodo Passport Cruise 40 1,719.0  299 hr 25 m 25 s -80 h 32 m 42 s 218 hr 52 m 43 s 5.74                            7.85                         

11 HolidayTours Passport Cruise 40 1,069.1  186 hr 24 m 06 s -50 h 08 m 31 s 136 hr 15 m 35 s 5.74                            7.85                         

12 Halibut68 Passport Cruise 40 1,056.8  185 hr 32 m 57 s -49 h 54 m 46 s 135 hr 38 m 11 s 5.70                            7.79                         

13 Box Passport Cruise 40 1,101.2  195 hr 29 m 57 s -52 h 35 m 22 s 142 hr 54 m 36 s 5.63                            7.71                         

14 Tamalone Passport Cruise 40 1,163.4  208 hr 46 m 12 s -56 h 09 m 33 s 152 hr 36 m 39 s 5.57                            7.62                         

15 Bawldeegle Passport Cruise 40 1,149.6  207 hr 32 m 46 s -55 h 49 m 48 s 151 hr 42 m 58 s 5.54                            7.58                         

16 RyBa Passport Cruise 40 1,041.8  191 hr 45 m 48 s -51 h 35 m 04 s 140 hr 10 m 45 s 5.43                            7.43                         

17 Rod Passport Cruise 40 1,033.4  193 hr 59 m 58 s -52 h 11 m 09 s 141 hr 48 m 49 s 5.33                            7.29                         


